Interest (income) expense, net 78 71

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA 636$   527$

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA Margin 18% 17%

Pro Forma Revenue 3,456$   3,124$

ChampionX Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA

2 7

Copyright 2020 ChampionX. All rights reserved.
2 8

Note: Totals may not foot due to rounding.

1. Includes the impact of the historical legacy ChampionX business on a stand-alone basis adjusted to give effect to the Merger under the acquisition method of accounting in accordance with Accounting Standards Codification

805, Business Combinations (“ASC 805”). The adjustments were prepared on the same basis as the adjustments included in our Registration Statement on Form S-4 (File No. 333-236379) and include a decrease in amortization

and depreciation resulting from the preliminary purchase price adjustments, an increase in interest expense associated with the new term loan facility, removal of acquisition and integration related costs attributable to the

Merger as well as the tax impact of those

Reconciliation from As Reported Results to Pro Forma Results

($ in millions)

Consolidated ChampionX

As Reported Adjustments 1 Pro Forma

Revenue 1,085$   2,039$   3,124$

Pro Forma Net income (loss) attributable to ChampionX (734)$   59$   (675)$

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 1 7 8

Goodwill and long-lived asset impairment 657 148 805

Separation and supplemental benefit costs 5 0 5

Restructuring and other related charges 20 12 33

Acquisition transaction costs 80 (79) 1

Material weakness remediation costs 5 0 5

Intellectual property defense 1 0 1

Environmental costs 2 0 2

Inventory step-up 6 (6) -

Extended filing costs 3 0 3

Depreciation and amortization 144 102 247

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes (34) 55 22

Interest (income) expense, net 39 32 71

Adjusted EBITDA 196$   331$   527$

Segment Revenue

As Reported Adjustments 1 Pro Forma

Production Chemical Technologies revenue 136$   1,840$   1,976$

Reservoir Chemical Technologies revenue 9$   199$   209$

Twelve months ended June 30, 2020

Twelve months ended June 30, 2020

2 8

Consolidated ChampionX

As Reported Adjustments 1 Pro Forma

Revenue 1,131$   2,325$   3,456$

Pro Forma Net income (loss) attributable to ChampionX 52$   177$   229$

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 1 7 8

Goodwill and long-lived asset impairment 2 0 2

Separation and supplemental benefit costs 6 0 6

Restructuring and other related charges 9 15 24

Acquisition transaction costs 1 0 1

Intellectual property defense 0 0 0

ChampionX integration costs 9 (9) -

Environmental costs 2 0 2

Extended filing costs 3 0 3

Depreciation and amortization 120 112 232

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes 6 45 51

Interest (income) expense, net 39 38 78

Adjusted EBITDA 251$   385$   636$

Segment Revenue

As Reported Adjustments 1 Pro Forma

Production Chemical Technologies revenue -$   2,012$   2,012$

Reservoir Chemical Technologies revenue -$   313$   313$

Year ended December 31, 2019

Year ended December 31, 2019